BYL	.AW	NO.	200	0.17

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF OKANAGAN-SIMILKAMEEN

BYLAW NO. 2000.17, 2021

A Bylaw to amend the Regional District of Okanagan Similkameen Subdivision Servicing Bylaw No. 2000, 2002

The REGIONAL BOARD of the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen in open meeting assembled, ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Regional District of Okanagan Similkameen Subdivision Servicing Amendment Bylaw No. 2000.17, 2021."
- 2. The "Regional District of Okanagan Similkameen Subdivision Servicing Bylaw No. 2000, 2002" is amended by:
 - i) adding a new sub-section 6.4(a) (Water) under Section 6.0 (Required Works and Services) to read as follows and renumbering all subsequent sections:
 - a) Despite Table 1 in Schedule "B", when a subdivision or development is to be undertaken on a parcel situated within any service area established by a bylaw of the Regional District for the purpose of providing a water supply and distribution system, that parcel shall connect to, and be served by that system.

READ A FIRST, SE	COND AND THII	RD TIME this	_ day of	_, 2021.
ADOPTED this _	day of	, 2021.		
Board Chair			Corporate Officer	